07-18-2001	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1017	80623 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Avnet, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Trophy Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address: c/o Carl Marks & Co., Hoffman & Company  Street Address: 135 East 57th Street  CityNew York State: NY Zip: 10022  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🖳 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1207252
Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Goldberg Kohn, et. al.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Elizabeth Bonds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\_40.00\\\\_\\_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street  7/2001 BRYRME 00000177 1207252  40.00 UP	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: II Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Elizabeth Bonds Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  July 5, 2001 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation located at 80 Cutter Mill Road, Great Neck, New York 11021, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Trophy Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at c/o Carl Marks & Co., Inc., Hoffman & Company, 135 East 57th Street, New York, New York 10022, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule C attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used and together with all rights to sue for the past and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed, effective as of this 13th day of March, 1995.

AVNET, INC.

Title: Sevior Vice President a CFO

TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Robert Roberts

On this 13th day of March, 1995, before me personally appeared Vaymond Sadowski, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Senim U'ce Principle of AVNET, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

Christina E. M. Ouster

CHRISTINA E. MECLOSKEY Notary Public. State of New York No. 41-4901967 Qualified in Queens County 9. Commission Expires July 27, 19....

On this 13th day of March, 1995, before me personally appeared kobert Kobesch, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Yestent of TROPHY HOLDINGS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal

Notice Public String of New York Notice From Cr. New York

No. 41 4001937

Outsided in Queens County
Commission Expires July 27, 19....

03/12/95/LDM/38910/015/ASSIGN/151034.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0969 AVNET, INC.

Schedule C

U. S. Trademarks

Mark

Registration/Serial No.

Registration/Filing Date

Trophy Design logo

1,207,252

9/7/82

Foreign Trademarks

Mark

Country

Registration/Serial No.

Registration/Filing Date

Trophy Design logo Ireland

**RECORDED: 07/09/2001** 

B109367

11/09/82

03/12/95/LDM/38910/015/SCHEDULE/150968.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0970**